THERMOSTATS
The power behind your mission
HVAC
CONTROL
PRODUCTS
II - THERMOSTATS
European Products Catalogue 2020
INDEX

SMART THERMOSTAT CONTROLLERS
TEC3000 STAND-ALONE, BACnet® MS/TP OR N2 NETWORKED
ORDERING INFORMATION
CODES CONTROL OUTPUT D
EH
U
M
ID
IF
IC
AT
IO
N
O
CC
U
PA
N
C
Y
COLOR
JCI
LOGO
Stand-alone thermostat controller models
TEC3312-13-000 On/off or floating fan coil and zoning  --- 
TEC3312-14-000 On/off or floating fan coil and zoning  --- 
TEC3313-13-000 On/off or floating fan coil and zoning   
TEC3313-14-000 On/off or floating fan coil and zoning   
TEC3322-13-000 0 to 10 VDC proportional fan coil and zoning  --- 
TEC3322-14-000 0 to 10 VDC proportional fan coil and zoning  --- 
TEC3323-13-000 0 to 10 VDC proportional fan coil and zoning   
TEC3323-14-000 0 to 10 VDC proportional fan coil and zoning   
TEC3330-13-000 Single-or two-stage RTU/heat pump with economizer --- --- 
TEC3330-14-000 Single-or two-stage RTU/heat pump with economizer --- --- 
TEC3331-13-000 Single-or two-stage RTU/heat pump with economizer ---  
TEC3331-14-000 Single-or two-stage RTU/heat pump with economizer ---  
Field-selectable BACnet MS/TP or N2 Networked Thermostat Controller models
TEC3612-13-000 On/off or floating fan coil and zoning  --- 
TEC3612-14-000 On/off or floating fan coil and zoning  --- 
TEC3613-13-000 On/off or floating fan coil and zoning   
TEC3613-14-000 On/off or floating fan coil and zoning   
TEC3622-13-000 0 to 10 VDC proportional fan coil and zoning  --- 
TEC3622-14-000 0 to 10 VDC proportional fan coil and zoning  --- 
TEC3623-13-000 0 to 10 VDC proportional fan coil and zoning   
TEC3623-14-000 0 to 10 VDC proportional fan coil and zoning   
TEC3630-13-000 Single-or two-stage RTU/heat pump with economizer --- --- 
TEC3630-14-000 Single-or two-stage RTU/heat pump with economizer --- --- 
TEC3631-13-000 Single-or two-stage RTU/heat pump with economizer ---  
TEC3631-14-000 Single-or two-stage RTU/heat pump with economizer ---  
9 - THERMOSTATS
European Products Catalogue 2020
THERMOSTATS
ANALOG

ANALOG ROOM CONTROLLERS
TC-8900 / PM-8900 ROOM THERMOSTATS
ORDERING INFORMATION
TC-890x STAND ALONE CONTROLLERS
CODES
BUILT-IN NTC K10
SENSING ELEMENT
SETPOINT
RANGE
INPUT FAN
OUTPUT
OUTPUTS
0...10 V PAT 0...10 V DAT ON/OFF
TC-8903-1131-WK
n
12 to 28°C
---
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8901-2131-WK --- 2 --- ---
TC-8904-2131-WK --- --- 2 ---
TC-8906-2131-WK --- --- --- 2
TC-8903-1132-WK
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8901-2132-WK --- 2 --- ---
TC-8904-2132-WK --- --- 2 ---
TC-8906-2132-WK --- --- --- 2
TC-8903-1151-WK n
0 to 40°C
1 --- --- ---
TC-8903-1152-WK
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8903-1183-WK
0…100% n
1 --- --- ---
TC-8901-2183-WK --- 2 --- ---
TC-893x LOCAL CONTROLLERS WITH ES-8930-3031-WK REMOTE SETPOINT MODULE
CODES
BUILT-IN NTC K10
SENSING ELEMENT SETPOINT RANGE
FAN
OUTPUT
OUTPUTS
PAT 0...10 V DAT ON/OFF
TC-8933-1112-W
--- ---
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8931-2112-W --- 2 --- ---
TC-8934-2112-W --- --- 2 ---
TC-8936-2112-W --- --- --- 2
ES-8930-3031-WK n 12 to 28°C --- --- --- ---
HVAC
CONTROL
PRODUCTS
11 - THERMOSTATS
European Products Catalogue 2020
THERMOSTATS
ANALOG ROOM CONTROLLERS
TC-8900 / PM-8900 ROOM THERMOSTATS
ORDERING INFORMATION
TC-894x LOCAL CONTROLLERS WITH ES-8940 CENTRAL SETPOINT MODULE
CODES
BUILT-IN NTC K10
SENSING ELEMENT SETPOINT RANGE
FAN
OUTPUT
OUTPUTS
PAT 0...10 V DAT ON/OFF
TC-8943-1141-WK
n +/-
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8941-2141-WK --- 2 --- ---
TC-8944-2141-WK --- --- 2 ---
TC-8946-2141-WK --- --- --- 2
ES-8940-4130-WK --- 12 to 28°C --- --- --- ---
TC-894x LOCAL CONTROLLERS WITH ES-8940 CENTRAL SETPOINT MODULE
CODES
BUILT-IN NTC
K10
SENSING
ELEMENT
SETPOINT
RANGE
FAN
OUTPUT OUTPUTS
POWER
MODULE
CODES CONFIGURATION
TC-8902-1031-WK
n
12 to 28°C
3 Speed
1 x 0...10 VDC
1 x DAT 230 V
1 x DAT 24 V
PM-8902-0500
PM-8905-0300
PM-8905-0500 2-pipe
with change over
TC-8907-1031-WK 1 x Relay 3A 230 V/24 V PM-8907-0300
TC-8902-2031-WK
2 x 0...10 VDC
2 x DAT 230 V
2 x DAT 24 V
PM-8902-0500
PM-8905-0300
PM-8905-0500
4-pipe
TC-8907-2031-WK 2 x Relay 3A 230 V/24 V PM-8907-0300
TC-8902-1032-WK
---
1 x 0...10 VDC
1 x DAT 230 V
1 x DAT 24 V
PM-8902-0500
PM-8905-0300
PM-8905-0500 2-pipe
with change over
TC-8907-1032-WK 1 x Relay 3A 230 V/24 V PM-8907-0300
TC-8902-2032-WK
2 x 0...10 VDC
2 x DAT 230 V
2 x DAT 24 V
PM-8902-0500
PM-8905-0300
PM-8905-0500
4 pipe
TC-8907-2032-WK 2 x Relay 3A 230 V/24 V PM-8907-0300
TC-8942-2041-WK

The input signal 0...+10 V or 0...20 mA is converted to an output signal 0,2...1 bar.
DIMENSIONS (in mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
CODES INPUT OUTPUT
EP-1110-7001 0...10 V (DC), Ri ≥ 1 kΩ,
current through coil approx. 10 mA
20-100 kPa,
linearly proportional to input
EP-1110-7002 2...10 V (DC), 0...10 V (DC), Ri ≥ 1 kΩ,
current through coil approx. 10 mA
20-100 kPa, 3...100 kPa,
linearly proportional to input
EP-1110-7003 0...20 mA (DC), Ri ≤ 450 Ω,
current through coil approx. 10 mA
20-100 kPa,
linearly proportional to input
EP-1110-7004 4...20 V (DC), 0...20 mA (DC), Ri ≤ 450 Ω,
current through coil approx. 10 mA
20-100 kPa, 3...100 kPa,
linearly proportional to input
13 - THERMOSTATS

BLSHR BZ 3.5x25
74.516
ORDERING INFORMATION
CODES
LIMIT SWITCH AND 2 kΩ
FEEDBACK POTENTIOMETER ACCESSORIES
VOLTAGE SUPPLY
(50/60 Hz)
EP-2000-7001
120 seconds
---
230 V
EP-2000-7004 24 V
EP-2000-7021
2 kΩ potentiometer
230 V
EP-2000-7024 24 V
DIMENSIONS (in mm)
15 - THERMOSTATS
European Products Catalogue 2020
PNEUMATIC AND
TRANSDUCERS
THERMOSTATS
EP-8000
ELECTRO-PNEUMATIC TRANSDUCER
EP-8000 series electro-pneumatic transducers convert a voltage
or current signal from an electronic controller into a pneumatic output
pressure signal. An increase or decrease in the input signal proportionally increases or decreases (respectively)
the output pressure signal from the EP-8000.
It is designed to output a proportional pneumatic control signal in response to an electronic control signal.
All units feature barbed air connections for 5/32 or 1/4 inch O.D. polytubing.
Sequencing of pneumatic valve or damper actuators can be accomplished using a Johnson Controls V-9502
(valve) or D-9502 (damper) actuator positioner.
Four models are available, which are grouped into two basic versions: low volume output units (nonrelay) and high
volume output units (relay).
FEATURES
�� Compact, simple design
�� Choice of 0 to 10 VDC or 4 to 20 mA input range
�� Hypodermic needle test point
�� Factory set, fully adjustable zero and span
�� High accuracy with low hysteresis
ELECTRO-PNEUMATIC
TRANSDUCERS
HVAC
CONTROL
PRODUCTS
16 - THERMOSTATS
European Products Catalogue 2020
THERMOSTATS
PNEUMATIC AND TRANSDUCERS
EP8000 ELECTRO-PNEUMATIC TRANSDUCERS
DIMENSIONS (in mm)
5°5°
85
38
45
48
51
60
48
51
60
S O
5°5°
108
61
45
ORDERING INFORMATION
CODES OUTPUT INPUT RANGE FACTORY OUTPUT RANGE kPa (psig)
EP-8000-1 Low volume (non-relay) 0.5...9 VDC 7...126 (1-18)
EP-8000-2 High volume (relay) 0.25...9.5 VDC 3.5...133 (0.5-19)
EP-8000-3 Low volume (non-relay) 4...20 mADC 21...105 (3-15)
EP-8000-4 High volume (relay) 4...20 mADC 21...105 (3-15)
ACCESSORIES
CODES DESCRIPTION
R-3710 Series 0.18 mm restrictor (required for low volume models)
EP-8000-101 Electro-pneumatic transducer mounting kit
A-4000-8001 Inline air filter (required for all models)
JC 5361 Hypodermic needle test probe assembly